
2026 Duke University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-1   Home: 3-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (30), Opp (30)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Mastroianni 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-8), Canon (3-3), Weaver (3-3), Hedrick (1-
1), Strand (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Perez, Brooks .500 3-2 4 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 1.250 5 1 0 0 .800 0 0 1-1 18 1 0 1.000
17 Canon, Cider .385 4-4 13 4 5 0 0 1 3 8 .615 4 1 2 0 .556 0 0 2-2 21 3 0 1.000
3 Quagliano, Coltin .333 4-4 12 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .333 1 0 2 0 .385 0 1 2-2 2 5 0 1.000
8 Hamilton, RJ .308 4-4 13 2 4 0 2 0 3 8 .615 2 1 4 0 .438 0 0 1-2 4 8 0 1.000
6 Lambdin, Jake .250 4-4 12 4 3 2 0 1 2 8 .667 3 0 3 1 .400 0 0 2-2 4 7 0 1.000
2 Zorn, Adin .235 4-4 17 1 4 0 0 1 4 7 .412 0 0 1 0 .235 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
4 Albright, Tyler .143 3-3 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 5 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-2 9 0 0 1.000
19 DiMartini, Michael .063 4-4 16 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .063 1 0 5 0 .118 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
9 Petrone, Ben .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
16 Marsh, Bobby .250 2-2 8 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 1 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Johnson, Nolan .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
5 Strand, Matthew .167 2-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 0 0 0 .375 0 0 1-1 20 1 0 1.000
Totals .252 4-4 115 21 29 3 2 4 17 48 .417 24 3 22 2 .392 1 1 12-14 102 28 0 1.000
Opponents .186 4-4 118 8 22 5 0 3 7 36 .305 17 5 42 4 .314 0 0 4-5 93 34 5 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
45 Dean, Ben 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 1-0 0 5.0 1 0 0 2 9 1 0 0 .067 1 0 0 0 0
26 LaPalm, Bennett 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
28 O'Connell, Aiden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 1-0 1 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 .143 1 0 0 0 0
33 DiGiacomo, Roman 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 1 0 0
43 Mastroianni, Marcello 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .167 0 2 1 0 0
44 Hedrick, Jack 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 .077 1 0 0 0 0
48 Bryan, Drew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
51 Walker, Grayson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
29 Leon, Andy 3.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
10 Weaver, Aidan 3.60 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 2 2 3 4 1 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
24 Anderson, Caleb 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 .167 0 1 0 0 0
25 Lemke, Peter 4.50 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
27 Nochowitz, Matt 6.75 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 3 3 1 5 1 0 2 .368 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 2.12 3-1 14 4 0 0 1 34.0 22 8 8 17 42 5 0 3 .186 4 5 2 0 0
Opponents 5.52 1-3 13 4 0 0 1 31.0 29 21 19 24 22 3 2 4 .252 2 3 1 1 1



2026 Duke University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Canon, Cider 24 21 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Strand, Matthew 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Perez, Brooks 19 18 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hamilton, RJ 12 4 8 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lambdin, Jake 11 4 7 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Albright, Tyler 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 DiMartini, Michael 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Zorn, Adin 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Johnson, Nolan 8 7 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Quagliano, Coltin 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Nochowitz, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Mastroianni, Marcello 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Dean, Ben 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Weaver, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Marsh, Bobby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Troch, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Anderson, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lemke, Peter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 LaPalm, Bennett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 O'Connell, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Leon, Andy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 DiGiacomo, Roman 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Hedrick, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
48 Bryan, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Walker, Grayson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Petrone, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 130 102 28 0 1.000 12 8 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 132 93 34 5 .962 4 24 0 1.000 0 0


